

## Kim Horn Kind Heart Award

## Description

• The **Kim Horn Kind Heart Award** recognizes the volunteer who consistently goes above and beyond to make leaders and girls feel special and appreciated. They frequently check in with other leaders and provide encouragement and guidance. This volunteer is highly respected within their Service Unit and has a direct impact on retention.

## Nomination

- The nominee is an active, registered adult Girl Scout in good standing.
- A nomination form is completed on the GSKSMO website and submitted to the council's Selections committee, along with an endorsement indicating why the nominee should receive this award.
- **Two endorsements are required for the Kim Horn Kind Heart Award.** The endorsements will be submitted with the nomination on the GSKSMO website.
- The Selections committee reviews the nomination and endorsement.
- The **Kim Horn Kind Heart** award will be presented to 3 honorees each year.